

2019-20 parking fees schedule
University of Washington Seattle campus

Effective July 1, 2019

All listed rates are inclusive of fees and taxes. Please see notes for more details.

Faculty & staff	Term	2019-20 rate
Quarterly or monthly permits		
Single occupancy vehicle (SOV) permit ¹	quarterly	\$504.00
Swing permit <i>Weekdays, 2:30 p.m.-8 a.m.; Saturday, 7 a.m. to noon</i>	quarterly	\$252.00
Night permit <i>Weekdays, 4 p.m.-8 a.m.; Saturday, 7 a.m. to noon</i>	quarterly	\$168.00
Carpool permit (2 or more people) ²	quarterly	\$504.00
Motorcycle permit ¹	quarterly	\$168.00
Value permit (E18 only)	monthly	\$135.00
Pay as you go and prepaid tickets		
Pay per use parking (PPUP) ³	per day	\$8.40
Individual commuter tickets (ICTs) ⁴	per day	\$8.40
Night ICTs	per day	\$2.80
Impromptu carpool (2 or more people) <i>Requires a valid U-PASS for each person.⁵</i>	per day	\$8.00
Short-term SOV		
• Day	per day	\$8.40
• Swing	per day	\$4.20
• Night	per day	\$2.80
Special cases		
Universal designator add-on fee	monthly	\$33.60
Retiree SOV ⁶	quarterly	\$201.60
Reserved space	annual	\$4,032.00
Students		
Student commuter (E1, E18)	per day	\$6.75
Student resident	per day	\$6.75
Bike parking		
Bike house	annual	\$44.80
Bike locker	annual	\$156.80
Bike locker key deposit	deposit	\$85.00

Visitors <i>Gatehouse & self-service rates do not apply at football games or other times listed on the event calendar</i>	Term	2019-20 rate
Gatehouse rates		
Daily permit (<i>weekdays, 6 a.m. - 4 p.m.</i>)		
• 0 to 30 minutes	each	\$2.00
• Hourly increments	each	\$4.00
• Daily maximum	per day	\$17.00
• Motorcycle	per day	\$6.00
Nights & weekends (<i>weekdays, 4-9 p.m., Sat. 7 a.m. - noon</i>)		
• Central Plaza Garage	per night	\$12.00
• All other gatehouse lots	per night	\$6.00
Self-service lots		
E8, E17, E19, E97, E98, N4, N20, N21, N25, W10, W12, W27, W46 ⁷	hourly	\$4.00
Value lots (E1, E18)	per day	\$6.75
E3 & E4 lots	per day	\$4.00
Triangle garage		
Daily permit (<i>weekdays, 6 a.m. - 4 p.m.</i>)		
• 0 to 30 minutes	each	\$2.00
• Hourly increments	each	\$4.00
• Daily maximum	per day	\$17.00
Nights & weekends (<i>weekdays, 4-9 p.m., Sat. 7 a.m. - noon</i>)	per night	\$6.00
Lost ticket	each	\$17.00
In/out privileges	each	\$17.00
Special cases		
President's Club permits	each	\$11.20
Service designator add-on fee	monthly	\$56.00

Events	Term	2019-20 rate
Football games ⁸		
• Autos, 3 or more people	per day	\$30.00
• Autos, 1 or 2 people	per day	\$40.00
• Motorhomes	per day	\$120.00
• Additional fee for trailer	per day	\$100.00
• Private buses	per day	\$100.00
Large events		
• E lots north of NE Wahkiakum Rd	per day	\$11.00
• E lots south of NE Wahkiakum Rd	per day	\$17.00
Small events	per day	\$11.00
Pre-arranged visitor parking	per day	\$17.00
Reserved stall add-on fee	per day	\$17.00
Department products⁹		
Department out-of-area permit	annual	\$268.80
Short-term permit	per day	\$8.40
Night short-term permit	per day	\$2.80
Parking card	per day	\$17.00
Department commuter tickets (DCTs)	per day	\$17.00
Universal DCTs	per day	\$22.40
Night DCTs	per day	\$5.60
Administrative fees		
Parking card replacement	each	\$30.00
Hang tag permit replacement	each	\$55.00
AVI card replacement	each	\$30.00
Validation printing fee	per coupon	\$0.25
Returned department products fee	each	10%
Rush order (less than 5 business days)	each	10% or \$10, whichever is greater

Notes:

1. Single occupancy vehicle and motorcycle permits include a gratis U-PASS. Holders of these permits who separately receive a fully subsidized U-PASS will not receive a second U-PASS.
2. Carpool permits include a gratis U-PASS for up to 3 people. A carpool member who separately receives a fully subsidized U-PASS will not receive a second U-PASS.
3. The former two-tiered pricing for PPUP is going away due to a product overhaul. Instead of one daily rate if used 4 times or less per pay period and another daily rate if used 5 times or more, all PPUP holders will pay the same daily rate of \$8.40.
4. Individual commuter tickets are priced to match the daily PPUP rate. As the lower PPUP rate is going away, ICT rates will now match the same daily rate of \$8.40.
5. The former two-tiered pricing for impromptu carpools is going away due to a product overhaul. All impromptu carpools of 2 or more people will pay the same rate, so long as each person in the car has a valid U-PASS. A fully subsidized U-PASS qualifies for this.
6. UW retirees who have returned to work at the UW part time (40% FTE or less) are eligible to buy a discounted single-occupancy vehicle permit.
7. The daily maximum rate for E8, N4, N20, N21 and W27 will be \$17. The other lots listed do not have a daily maximum rate.
8. Football parking rates are set by UW Athletics and are not being raised in 2019.
9. Department products must be ordered with a UW budget number. Departments may also choose to pay for a Universal designator or an annual reserved space at the same rates listed in the faculty & staff section.